
VIRIP - AWARDED CONTRACTS

Reference Number Summary Scope Component
Category  Date of Contract 

Award

Name of Winning 

Bidder

Duration of 

Contract (Days)
Contract Price Currency

Contract Value - 

Awarded - USD 

1.00 = Vatu 105

VU-MIPU-86186-CW-RFQ

Remediation of Public 

Buildings in Pt Vila Area - 

Package 2

Public Building 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/18 MA Builders 270 80,676,530 Vatu 768,348

VU-MIPU-51014-CW-RFB

West Epi Road 

Improvements - 800M Fibre 

Reinforced Concrete

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/08/13
Island Constructions 

Limited 
180 57,011,994 Vatu 542,971

VU-MIPU-76702-CW-RFQ
Public Buildings - Package 1 - 

Catering Building

Public Building 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/12/13 RN Go Eden Construction TBA 4,546,588 Vatu 43,301

VU-MIPU-49148-CS-CQS
Design and Documentation 

of Roads

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Consultant 

Services
2018/05/07 Qualao Consulting Ltd 730 19,550,000 Vatu 186,190

VU-MIPU-54589-CS-CQS
Supervision of 2018-19 Road 

Works

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Consultant 

Services
2018/08/23 BI Consulting 548 40,900,000 Vatu 389,524

VU-MIPU-70941-CS-CQS
Supervision of 2018-19 

School Works

School 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Consultant 

Services
2018/11/06 Mainguy CEPM 548 40,160,000 Vatu 382,476

VU-MIPU-54640-CS-INDV Land Registration Officer
School 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Consultant 

Services
2018/08/23 George Tambe 365 2,276,598 Vatu 21,682

VU-MIPU-103164-CW-RFQ

Schools Package 8: 

Construction of School 

Buildings at Malawia, Ere, 

Nottage, and Nawaraone 

Primary Schools, Tongoa 

Island

School 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/04/25 MA Builders 300 55,660,237 Vatu 530,097

VU-MIPU-87085-CW-RFQ

Schools Package 4: Epi Island, 

Bonkovio, Lamenu, Akama, 

and Mafilau Primary Schools

School 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/04 Kilson's Home Construction 270 57,161,440 Vatu 544,395

VU-MIPU-54580-CS-INDV
Survey and Documentation 

of School Buildings

School 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Consultant 

Services
2019/03/12

Kramer Ausenco (Vanuatu) 

Ltd
243 35,490,000 Vatu 338,000

Created on: 27-06-19 at 8:57 AMPage 1 of 5 Macro Writer: Ian Gormlie



VIRIP - AWARDED CONTRACTS

Reference Number Summary Scope Component
Category  Date of Contract 

Award

Name of Winning 

Bidder

Duration of 

Contract (Days)
Contract Price Currency

Contract Value - 

Awarded - USD 

1.00 = Vatu 105

VU-MIPU-48962-CS-INDV Supervisor for Tanna Works
Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Consultant 

Services
2018/02/23 Qualao Consulting Ltd 243 6,122,000 Vatu 58,305

VU-MIPU-99664-CW-RFQ

Schools - Package 2 - 

Construction of School 

Buildings at Nguna, Pele, and 

Emau - Re-quote

School 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/04/11 MA Builders 210 33,360,000 Vatu 317,714

Pre STEP Contract 3

Kings Cross Road 

Improvement - FRC 

Pavement

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2017-11-10 Fletcher 183 89,438,625 Vatu 851,796

VU-MIPU-49342-CW-RFB

Tanna - Lowiaru - Imafen 

Road Improvement - 1000m 

Fibre reinforced Concrete

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/12/07
Pierre Brunet Enterprise 

Generale
180 59,974,000 Vatu 571,181

VU-MIPU-76700-CW-RFQ

Schools - Package 3 - 

Construction of 1 double 

classroom at Etas Primary 

School and 2 double 

classroom at Maumau 

Primary School

School 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/12/05 Atom Ltd 180 36,980,000 Vatu 352,190

VU-MIPU-103162-CW-RFQ
Remediation of METEO and 

MIPU Buildings

Public Building 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/04/26 Fletchers 180 40,616,639 Vatu 386,825

VU-MIPU-64914-CW-RFQ

Mangaliliu steep Hill road 

Improvement - Construction 

of 950M of fibre reinforced 

concrete, including crossover 

drainaage

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/09/10
Pierre Brunet Enterprise 

Generale
180 52,362,300 Vatu 498,689

Pre STEP Contract 4

Kings Cross Road 

Improvement - Double 

Coat Seal

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2017-11-03 Downer 180 202,500,192 Vatu 1,928,573

Created on: 27-06-19 at 8:57 AMPage 2 of 5 Macro Writer: Ian Gormlie



VIRIP - AWARDED CONTRACTS

Reference Number Summary Scope Component
Category  Date of Contract 

Award

Name of Winning 

Bidder

Duration of 

Contract (Days)
Contract Price Currency

Contract Value - 

Awarded - USD 

1.00 = Vatu 105

VU-MIPU-59724-CS-CDS
Survey and Documentation 

of Public Buildings

Public Building 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Consultant 

Services
2018/05/02

Kramer Ausenco (Vanuatu) 

Ltd
152 17,000,000 Vatu 161,905

VU-MIPU-104248-CW-DIR

Pentecost - Improve 

Resilience of Bay Omo to 

Ranputor Road with FRC & 

drainage - IBC1

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/12 Pointwan Construction Ltd 120 4,278,124 Vatu 40,744

VU-MIPU-49347-CW-RFQ

Pentecost - Vanwoki Hill - 

100m Fibre Reinforced 

Concrete - IBC1

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/07/11 Pointwan Construction Ltd 120 4,700,775 Vatu 44,769

VU-MIPU-49345-CW-RFQ

Pentecost - Cooks Cave 

Coastal Road - Gabion 

Protection - IBC1

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/06/13 Ruben Vari Construction 120 4,319,625 Vatu 41,139

VU-MIPU-104249-CW-DIR

Pentecost - Improve 

resilience of Bay Omo to 

Ranputor Road with FRC & 

drainage - IBC2

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/12 Panbilly Construction 120 4,312,194 Vatu 41,069

VU-MIPU-61527-CW-DIR

Pentecost - Vanwoki Hill - 

100M Fibre reinforced 

Concrete - IBC2

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/07/13 Vari Construction 120 4,700,775 Vatu 44,769

VU-MIPU-61528-CW-DIR

Pentecost - Vanwoki Hill - 

100M Fibre reinforced 

Concrete - IBC3

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/07/13 Rasoi Construction 120 4,700,775 Vatu 44,769

VU-MIPU-70953-CW-DIR Vanwoki Hill - 4th Contractor
Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/07/13 Austine Construction 120 4,700,775 Vatu 44,769

VU-MIPU-61531-CW-DIR

Pentecost - Ranwadi Point 

Coastal Road - Retaining Wall 

- IBC3

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/06/13 Pentecost Construction 120 4,272,988 Vatu 40,695

VU-MIPU-49344-CW-RFQ

Pentecost - Ranwadi Point 

Coastal Road - Retaining Wall 

- IBC1

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/06/13 Leranna Construction 120 4,272,988 Vatu 40,695

Created on: 27-06-19 at 8:57 AMPage 3 of 5 Macro Writer: Ian Gormlie



VIRIP - AWARDED CONTRACTS

Reference Number Summary Scope Component
Category  Date of Contract 

Award

Name of Winning 

Bidder

Duration of 

Contract (Days)
Contract Price Currency

Contract Value - 

Awarded - USD 

1.00 = Vatu 105

VU-MIPU-61530-CW-DIR

Pentecost - Ranwadi Point 

Coastal Road - Retaining Wall 

- IBC2

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/06/13 Ure Construction 120 4,272,988 Vatu 40,695

VU-MIPU-61532-CW-DIR

Pentecost - Cooks Cave 

Coastal Road - Gabion 

Protection - IBC2

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/06/13 Rasoi Construction 120 4,319,625 Vatu 41,139

VU-MIPU-93187-CW-DIR
Malekula - Patven Stream - 3 

cell Box Culvert

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/12/28 Kellen Construction 90 4,911,179 Vatu 46,773

VU-MIPU-99666-CW-DIR
Abrym Road Improvements - 

80M FRC Sesivi - IBC1

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/25 Kellen Construction 90 4,995,269 Vatu 47,574

VU-MIPU-99669-CW-DIR

Abrym Road Improvement - 

240M Concrete Drain - Sesivi - 

IBC 4

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/25 Kellen Construction 90 4,997,056 Vatu 47,591

VU-MIPU-99670-CW-DIR

Paama Road Improvements - 

Lironessa Hill - 180M FRC - 

IBC 1

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/25 Malekula Timber 90 4,997,388 Vatu 47,594

VU-MIPU-99674-CW-DIR

Paama Road Improvements - 

Tavie Hill2 - 180 M FRC - IBC 

4

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/25 Malekula Timber 90 4,975,742 Vatu 47,388

VU-MIPU-49141-CW-DIR

Malekula - Improvement to 

Batven Stream (Neramb) 

Crossing - IBC

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2018/12/28 Kellen Construction 90 3,122,887 Vatu 29,742

VU-MIPU-99667-CW-DIR
Ambrym Road Improvement - 

80M FRC Sesivi - IBC 2

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/25 Kellen Construction 90 4,996,222 Vatu 47,583

VU-MIPU-99668-CW-DIR
Ambrym Road Improvement - 

80M FRC Sesivi - IBC 3

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/25 Kellen Construction 90 4,999,574 Vatu 47,615

VU-MIPU-93188-CW-DIR

Malekula - Install gabions 

and Reinforce Culvert - 

Tembibi Stream

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/01/10 Malekula Timber 90 4,297,912 Vatu 40,932

Created on: 27-06-19 at 8:57 AMPage 4 of 5 Macro Writer: Ian Gormlie



VIRIP - AWARDED CONTRACTS

Reference Number Summary Scope Component
Category  Date of Contract 

Award

Name of Winning 

Bidder

Duration of 

Contract (Days)
Contract Price Currency

Contract Value - 

Awarded - USD 

1.00 = Vatu 105

VU-MIPU-93381-CW-DIR

Malekula IBC IW 

Construction of 4 Cell Box 

Culvert - Tembibi Stream

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/01/10 Malekula Timber 90 4,787,196 Vatu 45,592

VU-MIPU-99673-CW-DIR
Paama Road Improvements - 

Tavie Hill 1 - 180 M FRC IBC 3

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/25 Malekula Timber 90 4,908,635 Vatu 46,749

VU-MIPU-99671-CW-DIR
Paama Road Improvements - 

Fiong Hill - 180 M FRC - IBC 2

Road 

Reconstruction & 

Improvement

Works 2019/03/25 Malekula Timber 90 4,975,742 Vatu 47,388

Created on: 27-06-19 at 8:57 AMPage 5 of 5 Macro Writer: Ian Gormlie


